900272443 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/1996

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spec Materials, Inc.		10/30/2013	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spec/Mix, Inc.	
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road, N.E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1725699	SPEC MIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 614-227-2186

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0515200-187891

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Morgan

REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK

CH \$40,00 17256

900272443

Signature:	/Robert J. Morgan/
Date:	11/20/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=SKMBT_42313111914070#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0944

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spec Materials, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 3260 Fanum Road, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55110 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), and Spec/Mix, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota (hereafter called "Assignee"), executed an Assignment on February 5, 1996 the "Prior Assignment" with the intent and agreed upon effect of assigning U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,725,699 for SPEC MIX from Spec Materials, Inc. to Spec/Mix, Inc. but inadvertently listed the name of the Assignee as Spec Mix, Inc.

WHEREAS, Spec Materials, Inc., is the owner of the following trademark SPEC MIX with Federal Registration No. 1,725,699.

WHEREAS, Spec/Mix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor revokes and corrects the Prior Assignment to the extent that it assigned the mark to a nonexistent entity and now has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said marks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this Corrective Assignment is retroactively effective as of the date of the Prior Assignment and Assignor hereby covenants that, from time to time after the delivery of this Agreement, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, Assignor will do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all and every such further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers, assignments, assurances, financing statements. instruments and documents as reasonably may be required to more effectively perfect, convey, transfer to, and vest in Assignee all rights to the above trademarks, including, without limitation, recording this Agreement and other appropriate transfer instruments with the appropriate authorities and offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of October, 2013.

ASSIGNOR: SPEC MATERIALS, INC. ASSIGNEE: SPEC/MIX, INC.

COLUMBUS/1693891v.1

REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/20/2013